

## Auxein Medical Expands Business Horizons with New Venture in Thailand

Auxein Medical, a leader in Orthopedic solutions, announces its entry into Thai market to enhance local partnerships, create jobs, and foster economic growth

DELHI, DELHI, INDIA, October 11, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Auxein Medical, a leader in innovative Orthopedic and Arthroscopy solutions, proudly announces its entry into the Thai market, marking a significant milestone in the company's global expansion strategy. This initiative aims to enhance local partnerships, create jobs, and foster economic growth and innovation in the region.

Mr. Rahul Luthra, Vice President -Global Sales & Marketing, commented, "Our expansion into Thailand is a strategic move that will not only help us strengthen our dealer network but



Mr. Rahul Luthra, Vice President - Global Sales & Marketing, Auxein Medical

also foster local partnerships that drive economic growth and innovation in the region. We are committed to collaborating with local stakeholders to create mutually beneficial partnership models that contribute to the development of the healthcare landscape."

Auxein is dedicated to advancing medical technology through innovative Orthopedic and Arthroscopy solutions, committed to improving patient outcomes worldwide. We deliver excellence through cutting-edge research, superior manufacturing, and a deep understanding of healthcare needs. The company is dedicated to skill enhancement through training programs and partnerships with local educational institutions. By exploring collaboration opportunities with local authorities and industry bodies, Auxein aim to expedite product certification and boost the local industry.

About Auxein Medical: Auxein is dedicated to advancing medical technology through innovative Orthopedic and Arthroscopy solutions, committed to improving patient outcomes worldwide. We deliver excellence through cutting-edge research, superior manufacturing, and a deep understanding of healthcare needs.

## Key Highlights:

- 20+ Million Patients Cared For
- 500+ Worldwide Employees
- Operations in 90+ Countries
- 3000+ Products, 200+ FDA-Approved Products

For more information about Auxein please visit: Auxein Medical Website For more information about DAIS Academy, please visit: DAIS Academy, Auxein Medical YouTube Channel

## Media Contact:

Ms. Neeti Mathur, Head- Corporate Communication & Public Relations | +91 9711306375 | +91 7419770140 | n.mathur@auxein.com

Neeti Mathur **Auxein Medical** +91 97113 06375 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/750891992

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.